

## BUSINESS LICENSE & REGISTRATION FEE SCHEDULE

Effective January 1, 2026 - December 31, 2026. Based on application date.

### BUSINESS LICENSE APPLICATION FOR NEW, CHANGE IN LOCATION, OR CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP

Location Base Fee, Number of Owner / Employee Full Time Equivalent (FTE)	Per FTE	Min (4 FTE)	Max (85 FTE)
Commercial Location in City Limits	\$ 60	\$ 240	\$ 5,100
Home Based in City Limits	\$ 40	\$ 160	\$ 3,400
Outside City Limits	\$ 33	\$ 132	\$ 2,805
Alcohol Sales (Liquor License)	\$ 85	\$ 340	\$ 7,225
Itinerant / Mobile Vendor	\$ 50	\$ 200	\$ 4,250

\*Non-Profit and Veteran Liquor License Exempt from Base Fee

Permission Based (In addition to Location Base Fee)	Flat Fee
Liquor License: Beer or Wine--\$200	\$ 200
Liquor License: Beer & Wine--\$400	\$ 400
Liquor License: All Beverage--\$500	\$ 500
Liquor License Veteran & Non Profit *No Base Location FTE Fee	\$ 406
Cannabis License	\$ 500
Daycare	\$ 475
Sidewalk Café Endorsement	\$ 315
Pawnbroker Endorsement	\$ 525

Other Fees for Application / As Applicable	Per Background Check
Background Checks Investigations	\$ 70

### BUSINESS LICENSE RENEWALS

Location Base Fee, Number of Owner / Employee Full Time Equivalent (FTE)	Per FTE	Min (4 FTE)	Max (85 FTE)
Applies to General, Contractor, Itinerant, and Cannabis Licenses	\$ 27	\$ 108	\$ 2,295
Applies to Liquor Licenses	\$ 75	\$ 300	\$ 6,375

\*Non-Profit and Veteran Liquor License Exempt from Base Fee

Permission Based (In addition to Base Renewal Fee)	Flat Fee
Liquor License: Beer or Wine--\$200	\$ 200
Liquor License: Beer & Wine--\$400	\$ 400
Liquor License: All Beverage--\$500	\$ 500
Liquor License Veteran & Non Profit *No Base Location FTE Fee	\$ 406
Cannabis	\$ 75
Commercial Daycare	\$ 75
Group Home Care (8+ Tenants)	\$ 75
Sidewalk Café Endorsement	\$ 75
Pawnbroker Endorsement	\$ 525

### COMMERCIAL RENTAL LICENSE

	Per SQFT	Min (5K SQFT)	Max (100K SQFT)
New Application Base Fee	\$ 0.05	\$ 250	\$ 5,000
New Application - Additional Flat Fee if Multiple Tenant on Parcel	\$ 50		
Renewal	\$ 0.015	\$ 75	\$ 1,500

### SHORT TERM RENTAL REGISTRATION

	Flat Fee
New Registration Application (each application)	\$ 660
Renewal	\$ 245

### Public Markets

	Per Table/Booth	Min (4 Tables)	Max (50 Tables)
New Application	\$ 100	\$ 400	\$ 5,000
Renewal	\$ 27	\$ 108	\$ 1,350

### OTHER FEES

Going Out of Business License Flat Fee	\$ 165
Tech Fee 5% of Total Fees Paid	
Non-Compliance Investigation and Enforcement - Actual Time at Staff Hourly Rates	\$ 150

Passed and adopted Resolution 8887.

For an estimate or questions on fees, contact Community Planning, Development, and Innovation Permit & Business Licensing Coordinators.

435 Ryman St. | Missoula, MT 59802 - 4297 | (406) 552-6630 | coordinators@ci.missoula.mt.us | ci.missoula.mt.us